502073754 09/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Hiroshi NAKANO	09/18/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13626157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: chazel@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016689.00323

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029020 FRAME: 0889 H \$40.00 13626157

502073754

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshi NAKANC)	(5)	halalaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa					*********		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)	*************	.,				************		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				-							
						12222222222							
		()		of the sum of one	o dollar (\$1.00)) and othe	er good ar	nd valua	able cor	nside	eration	s paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGY	O KABUSHIKI F	KAISHA								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho	, Mizuho-ku, Nago	ya-shi, Aichi-	ken, 467-	8561 Japa	61 Japan					
	ū		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amer as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lett Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known									y and all all Letters	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	. ,	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS										
Number, or f	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigi Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket N	o									
	,		for which the unders	igned has (have) e	xecuted an app	plication fo	or patent i	n the Ui	nited St	ates	of Arr	nerica	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	***************************************		अक्रमान स्थापन स्था स्थापन स्थापन							
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Se	rial Number	Sep. 18	$^{2}, 2$	0/2	13	/62	6,	15	7	
			filed		f	Ser	oteml	ber	25,	,	201	L2	
any app Assigne claims c reexami States r full right herewith		I agree n or div le in ol I agree ematic d agre- lid Unit I heret olicatio nterest	a(s) to execute all paraision thereof, or any obtaining evidence and e(s) to execute all paraision for Press to perform all aired States patent to the authorize(s) and ren(s) to the said Assigned, and by grant(s) the firm	pers necessary in patent or reissue as going forward with pers and document otection of Industriffirmative acts which e Assignee. quest(s) the Communee, as Assignee that he has (they	oplication base a such interfere ts and perform al Property or some the may be new alsoloner of Parof the entire in have) not executive off, LTD ti	ed thereoned the control of the cont	, for the ir which ma eements. o obtain, sue any a d hereby will not e to insert	nvention ay be ne maintal and all L covenal execute, t on thi	n, and to ecessary n or co etters F nts that any ag is assig	y in online of the heart of the	conne to by r this of the	e with the ection with reissue or the United ney have) in conflict	
	In witness whereof	exect	ated by the undersig	ned on the date(s) opposite the	undersi	gned nan	ne(s).					
Date	. Sep. 18,	20[2	lame of inventor	Hiros	hí i	raka	LNO	·		({	SEAL)	
Date)	********	^	lame of Inventor							(8	SEAL)	
Date	·			lame of Inventor							(\$	SEAL)	
Date	•			lame of Inventor	<u>-</u>					*****	(5	SEAL)	
Date	3			lame of Inventor							(8	SEAL)	
Date	<u> </u>		ħ	lame of inventor							(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 029020 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 09/25/2012